Financial assets   251,765   251,765

52

THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST INDIES LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
December 31, 2017

26. Financial risk management (cont’d)

(c) Market risk (cont’d)

  (i) Interest rate risk (cont’d):

  Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

  The company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at

fair value through profit or loss.  Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting
date would not affect profit or loss.

A change in interest rates would have increased or decreased equity by the amounts
shown below:

   Increase/(decrease) in
   equity
   2017 2016
   $’000 $’000

1% (2016: 1.0%) increase   (1,715) (2,136)

1% (2016: 0.5%) decrease   1,749 1,104

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased)
profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

   Increase/(decrease) in
   profit before taxation
   2017 2016
   $’000 $’000

1% (2016: 1.0%) increase   22 23

1% (2016: 1.5%) decrease   (22) (23)

 (ii) Foreign currency risk:

  The company incurs foreign currency risk on transactions that are denominated in a
currency other than the Jamaica dollar.  The currency giving rise to this risk is
primarily the United States dollar, however there are other transactions denominated
in Netherlands Antilles guilder, Bahamas dollar, Great Britain pound sterling,
Cayman Islands dollar and Trinidad and Tobago dollar as follows:

53

THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST INDIES LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
December 31, 2017

26. Financial risk management (cont’d)